

## The San Gabriel/Pomona PARENTS' PLACE Family Resource & Empowerment Center

Non-Profit 501 (c)(3) Tax ID 95-4620243

1500 S. Hyacinth Avenue, Suite B West Covina, California 91791-3784 Office: (626) 919-1091 FAX: (626) 919-2784 E-mail: empower@parentsplacefrc.com Website: parentsplacefrc.com

## SAN GABRIEL/POMONA PARENTS' PLACE & CITY OF WEST COVINA HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

The undersigned table applicant agrees to and shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the San Gabriel/Pomona PARENTS' PLACE and CITY OF WEST COVINA, its agents, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers against any legal proceeding in law or equity, and further shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the San Gabriel/Pomona PARENTS' PLACE and CITY OF WEST COVINA, its agents, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers from and against any and all claims, liabilities, demands, suits, judgments, expenses, costs, and other legal expenses of every kind to which the San Gabriel/Pomona PARENTS' PLACE and CITY OF WEST COVINA may be subject by reason of any act or omission, whether intentional or negligent, or from strict liability, arising from the conduct of any participant, invitee, attendee, sponsor or any third person who is or is not an invitee, attendee, participant, or sponsor of the event.

Event:	Information Fair & Festival	
Date (s) of Event:	Sunday, April 28, 2024	
Agency:		
Name/Title (please print)	Signature	Date
Name/Title (Please print	Signature	Date
Name/Title (Please print)	Signature	Date